TO: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY COMPANY: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

CUNVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	 Execution Date	Entity Type	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation	04/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seal Aftermarket Products, LLC
Street Address:	2315 SW 32 Avenue
City:	Pembroke Park
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33023
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3369807	BRYCO
Registration Number:	2277133	CARFEL
Registration Number:	1173921	CYCLE CRAFT
Registration Number:	2617455	тк

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9548281488 Phone:

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky

Address Line 1: Christopher & Weisberg, P.A.

Address Line 2; 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040 Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1648-1 (TRADEMARKS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0694

OP \$115,00 336980

700456506

Signature:	/Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky/
Date:	01/28/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page5.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page6.tif	

TO: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY COMPANY: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made effective as of April 1, 2010, by and between PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and SEAL AFTERMARKET PRODUCTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor, the Purchased Assets, including without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, and trade names of Assignor that are listed on the attached Schedule A. Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under trademarks, service marks, and trade names of Assignor that are listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the Purchase Price, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including, without limitation, all renewals and extensions of such Marks that may be secured under the laws of any state, the United States, and all foreign countries, now or thereafter in effect, for Assignee's exclusive use and enjoyment, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, any claims with respect thereto and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's name, and together with the goodwill of the Business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and permitted assigns, and be binding upon Assignor and its successors and permitted assigns.

Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand or limit in any way the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

The execution and delivery of this Assignment is required under Section 4.02(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other such offices, where it will be open for public inspection. Assignor

2011-02064Td7:20 CHRISTOPHER MELSBERG8:59:57 ANS4-SASE9128/331 Fax Serwarto P 7/11 TO: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY COMPANY: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

shall provide Assignee cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request, including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation: (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, renewals, or other protections of the Marks; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any administrative proceedings, infringement, or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Marks; and (3) in the implementation and perfection of this Assignment in accordance with its terms.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TO: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY COMPANY: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

"Assignor"	"Assignee"
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION	SEAL AFTERMARKET PRODUCTS, LLC
By: Zout 11 Typle)	Ву:
Name: KIRTA KEUER	Name:
Name: KIRTA KEUER Title Hawkert Led Granf	Title:
STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF Cuya hoga)
On this day of April 2	010, before me personally appeared who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and
say that he is the Seal Crown !!	of Parker-Hannifin Corporation, the
	cuted the foregoing instrument, that said by the board of directors of said corporation,
and that lies is sed his passe thereso by like a	by the board of chrecious of saur corporation, authorization.
S Attorney At Law	المتستنير
MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO	
TARREST STATE OF THE STATE OF T	Notary mile
Mas No Exp. Date	
My Commission Expirestion 147.03 O.R.C.	•
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	SS:
On this day of April 2	' O10, before me personally appeared who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and
say that he is the	of Seal Aftermarket Products, LLC, the
limited liability company described in and	of Seal Aftermarket Products, LLC, the which executed the foregoing instrument, that
said instrument was executed with authorizathat he signed his name thereto by like authorizations.	ation by the members of said corporation, and orization.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	•

2011-02J5JTO7:21 CHRISTOPHER WELFESTRG8:59:57 AR54-PREP123/21 Fax SerWEPTO P 9/11

TO: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY COMPANY: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

"Assignor"	"Assignee"
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION	SEAL AFTERMARKET PRODUCTS, LLC
Ву:	By
Name:	Name: 1004 Eulins
Title:	Title Soursin Tructes of The Sand Aftermer Ket Products
STATE OF OHIO	Trast Outed 15,2009
COUNTY OF) SS:)
say that he is the corporation described in and which exe	old, before me personally appeared who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and of Parker-Hannifin Corporation, the cuted the foregoing instrument, that said by the board of directors of said corporation, authorization.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF <u>Floquida</u> COUNTY OF <u>Mirror bade</u>)) SS:)
The Eatin S to me known, say that he is the <u>Success Thus res</u> limited liability company described in and	who, before me personally appeared who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and of Seal Aftermarket Products, LLC, the which executed the foregoing instrument, that ation by the members of said corporation, and orization.
My Commission Expires: 400 27,2010	Notary Public Commission #D0617945 Expires: NOV. 27, 2010 WWW.AARONNOTARKOOM

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Status	Appi. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRYCO	CANADA	Abandoned	1,046,899	2/15/2000		
BRYCO	CHILE	Registered	314360		508974	4/1/1998
BRYCO	CHINA	Pending	3301466	9/20/1999	1522981	2/14/2001
BRYCO	HONG KONG	Registered	11603	10/3/1994	199600780	10/3/1994
BRYCO	ISRAEL	Registered	131199	10/6/1999	131199	10/5/2000
BRYCO	JAPAN	Registered	11-084809	9/21/1999	4400668	7/14/2000
BRYCO	KOREA	Registered	353938			
BRYCO	MEXICO	Registered	138298	4/23/1992	428846	1/8/1993
BRYCO	PANAMA	Registered	109449	8/17/2000	109449	8/17/2000
BRYCO	POLAND	Registered	Z-207619	9/24/1999	NR143187	9/24/1999
BRYCO	PUERTO RICO	Registered	31,316	5/28/1992	31,316	5/28/1992
BRYCO	SAUDI ARABIA	Registered	537/12	8/16/2000		
BRYCO	SINGAPORE	Registered	T94/086351	10/5/1994	T94/086351	10/5/1994
BRYCO	TAIWAN	Registered	76005259	2/26/1987	00384848	12/1/1987
BRYCO	THAILAND	Registered	414411	3/16/2000	TM155738	4/1/2002
BRYCO	UNITED STATES	Registered	76/582,654	3/23/2004	3,369,807	1/15/2008
BRYCO	VENEZUELA	Abendoned	04-03951	3/22/2004		
BRYCO	VENEZUELA	Abandoned	04-03950	3/22/2004		
BRYCO (CHINESE)	CHINA	Registered	3301467	9/9/2002	3301487	9/14/2004
BRYCO CARFEL INC.	UNITED STATES	Abandoned	75/339,953	8/12/1997	2,275,289	9/7/1999
BRYCO GOLD	VENEZUELA	Abandoned	03-010785	8/7/2003		
CARFEL	AUSTRALIA	Registered	807518	9/20/1999	807518	9/20/1999
CARFEL.	CANADA	Registered	1,046,900	2/15/2000	TMA569851	10/29/2002
CARFEL	CHINA	Registered	9900112560	9/20/1999	1,519,571	2/7/2001
CARFEL	CHINA	Registered	9900112562	1522960	2/14/2001	
CARFEL	ISRAEL	Registered	131200	10/8/1999	131200	10/5/2000

CARFEL	JAPAN	Registered	11-084810	9/21/1999	4400669	7/14/2000
CARFEL	MEXICO	Registered	395825	10/20/1999	888889	2/22/2001
CARFEL.	PANAMA	Registered	109432	8/17/2000	109432	8/17/2000
CARFEL	POLAND	Registered	Z-207620	9/24/1999	R-143774	9/24/1999
CARFEL	SAUDI ARABIA	Registered	637/13	8/16/2000		
CARFEL	SINGAPORE	Registered	A16611/99T	10/8/1999	T99/11931A	10/8/1999
CARFEL	TAIWAN	Registered	88048298	10/1/1999	00984955	2/16/2002
CARFEL	THAILAND	Registered	414412	3/16/2000	TM159058	3/16/2000
CARFEL	TURKEY	Registered	1999/016592	10/11/1999	1999/016592	10/11/1999
CARFEL	UNITED STATES	Registered	75/349,289	8/29/1997	2,277,133	9/14/1999
CARFEL	VENEZUELA	Pending	16497-99			
CYCLE CRAFT	CHINA	Abandoned	3072991	1/18/2002		
CYCLE CRAFT	CHINA	Registered	3072990	1/18/2002	3,072,990	5/6/2003
CYCLE CRAFT	UNITED STATES	Registered	73/241,416	12/3/1978	1,173,921	10/20/1981
PROSELECT	UNITED STATES	Pending	76/630,399	2/7/2005		
ROAD MASTER	UNITED STATES	Registered	76/317,130	9/26/2001	2,671,568	1/7/2003
ттк	UNITED STATES	Registered	76/241,873	4/18/2001	2,617,455	9/10/2002
ттк	VENEZUELA	Abandoned	05-01773	2/3/2005		
TTK (CHINESE)	CHINA	registered	3269300	8/9/2002	3,269,301	12/21/2003
TTK (CHINESE)	CHINA	Registered	3269302	8/9/2002	3269302	8/14/2003
TTK (CHINESE)	CHINA	Registered	3269301	8/9/2002	3,269,301	12/21/2003
TTK TRANS-KIT	VENEZUELA	Abandoned	05-01772	2/3/2006		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 02/11/2011